TR Ry T e 1

el vl e e Y N

T e W I )

— e

|

| “Bew McFall and £ « Botter” o g
Dr.J.A. MFALL ™ _

'|lyulghl Spectalist, Ontarlo, Ore, |PhoDe 118W

HOGS POULTRY  VEAL

Do you know that you can get more money for your pro-
duce in Portland than you can at home? Write us for prices
PAGE & SON 40 Years In the Business - Portland, Ore.

SOLDIERS LOANS  ACCEPTED

as first payment on choice low priced irrigated
land free from alkali or acid. Good crop pro-
ducing stuff that has the backing of the Legion

Land Committee are the only places we handle
under this plan. Excellont water, climate,
transportation facilities, ele. ~ Good markets.
Write now for full particulars.

" Redmond Land and Loan Co., Inc.

In_the heart of the famous Deschutes Valley

McDowell Co., Inc.

FUNERAL DIRECTORS

Beautiful Homelike
FUNERAL PARLORS
LADY ASSISTANT

HOSPITAL AMBULANCE SERVICE

No Distance Too Far

OFFICE PHONE 227 RES. PHONE 227-W2

o
THINK '

MARSDEN'S

When anything about the house or about the
rauch orauto goes wrong—

WE FIX ALL
KINDS OF THINGS
WE ARE THE FIX IT SHOP
Look over your garden tools now, your lawn ]
movers, all.

] Have the auto overhauled now

MARSDEN'S MACHINE SHOP

NOTICE 18 HEREBY GIVEN,
That the following clalms against
Malheur County, Oregon, for the
month of January were considered,
ordered, pald, continued or dissl-
lowead as follows:

FEBRUARY 3, 1022
GENERAL FUND
Thelma Brown, salary clerk's steno,
$100.
Poust, salary
$80.00,
W. W, Hinton, salary stotk Inspec-

tor, §43.23,

Boya' & Girle' Ald Soclety, appro-
printion indigent, $10.00,

Mre, Leon lzagulrre, appropriation
indigent, $25.,00,

Katherine Geol, approprintion
digent, $256.00.

Mru. Anna Townsend, appropristion
Indigont, $236.00, '
Mra. Claude Hanes,
indigent, $26.00.
Mra. Bmma Baird, appropristion in-
digent, $85.00,
Ads V., Newhy,
gont, $26.00,

Q. B, Tapp, salary janitor, $100.00.

Mre. Amanda Rinehart, rent of

warehouse, $206,00,

Lae Noa, sheritf, office expense,

$217.50,

li.’boo Noo, sheriff, office fixtures,
5.00.

H. Lea Now, sheritf, moals for pris-
oners, $105.26.

H. Lee Noe, sheriff,
$67.95,

H. Leo Noe, sheriff,
$28.10.

H. Loe Noe, sheriff, extra help on
tuxen, $456.165,

O W. dlnun. transportation of pris-

gners, §60.63.

1. Tost, county Jjudge, oxponse
$11.70.

H. 8 Sackett, county clerk, miscel

lancous expenae, §8

Andrew M. Grabam, assessor,
plies, $44.568.

F. A. Bago, depuly assessor, $390.50,

clerk’'n nteno,

appropriation

appropriation Indi-

H.

car mliloage,

deputy hire,

mup-

E. M, Crail, school supt., expense,
$64.86.
Hoht, D. Lytle, Dist, Attoroey, ex-

ponse, $118.78.

Underwood Typewriter Co., supplios
assossor, $72.60.

Malheur Enterprise, official adver-
tining, clerk, §19.80,
Malhour Enterprise, official
tising, Judge, $14.20.
Malhour Enterprise, supplios, sher-
e, §317.00,

ndver-

Malhiour Enterprise, supplies, as-
womsor, §7.20,

Malhour Enterprise, supplios school
Hipt., $1.00,

Ontarie Argus, officlal advertising

and supplios, §79.20,

Dally Record-Abstract, officinl ad-
vertining and supplion, $86.80,

H. @. Kennard, wiler master,

'$162,20.
Ohus, B. Oral, sealor of W, & M,
$78.00.

L1088,

A, Ommse, fruit inapector,

Frank J, Hrown,scounty physielan,
expense jall, amount of elalm, §44,
amount disasllowed 336, amount
allowed, $9.00,

Rovelare lut. Boerel Borvice, Circult
court oxpense, $R88.04.

B, M, Grelg, Appr. land and witnoss
foen, $20,00,

Q. C. Huut, Appr. land and witnoss
* fovs, $30.00,
0. W, Dean, commissioner's [(eos
and oxpenso, $41,00,

0. W. Dean, commismioner’s foos
and expense, $54.00,
F. M. Vines, commissionor's foes

und expense, $52.20,

1. P, Joyee, expense Malheur county
va. Thayer, $7.80,

J. ¥. Joyoe, engtneering, Malheur

county va. Thayer, §40.00.

J. E. Hplly, auto hire, $7.50,

0. W. Propst. auto hire, 37.60,

Rosa A. Boward, balliff, Cilrcuit
Court, §4.00,

Wm. M., Walker, Clrewit Court ex-
pense, §64.35.

. B. Earp, care of ingigont, $126
(., B. Porter, jurors' meals and
rogm, §$5.70,

0. B. Porter, jurors’ moals, §27.50.
Holy Rosary Hospital, care of indi-
gent, §304.10,

Vale Drug Store, exponse, lndigents
and jall, $37.22.

B, A. Praser, supplies Indigent,
$27.55.

E. A. Fraser, supplies indigent,
$20.00,

B A. Fraser, supplies Indigent,
$6.80.

Junturs Mercantile Co,, supplies ln-
digent, $60,00.

Alexander Company, supplies Indl-
gont, §$6.60, Y

Henry Griffin, wsupplies Indigent,
$9.76.

Bolse Payette Lbr. Co., supplies in-
digent, $10.50.

John Goodman, care of _isdigent,

$87.50,

John Huni, expense indigent, $2.60
) - b = - — R ——

CONDENSED REPORT OF

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

OF ONTARIO. OREGON

As Made to the Comptroller of Currency at the Close of Business March 10th, 1922

RESOUROES .
Losns and Discounts ..0388.938.54
Overdrafts .......ooommmes 61,79
Bonda and Warrants...... 8701864

18118200
15,160.18
105,964 -89

o g TV

§659.265.20

Capital ...
Surplus and Profits ...... =
1T G T ——
Re-dlscounts
Bills Payable ..o
DEPOBITS ... BABOB0.TH

~

S——————— XL R ]
68,720.48

—

§669,280.20

"THE OLD RELIABLE"
CASH RESERVE OVER 30%

NO MONEY BORROWED

G, 1. King, eare of indigent, $16.00

Mra. 1. A. Mansur, room Indigent,
$10.00,

Mre. A. Zimmerman, care of indl-
gent, $14.00,

Mra. G, A. Biayton, eare of indigent,
$4.86

H. W, Gould, eare of Indigent,
$22.60.

T. P. Wisdom, eare of Indigent,
$106.00,

Dr, R. O, Payne, cuare of Indigent,
$7.50

Malheur Home Tel, Co., phoner and
tolls, $39.40,

Clty of Vale, water, §1.50.

It. M. Beach, drayage, $1.60.

Home Lumber Co,, supplios, $§844 85

Vale Trading Co., supplies court
house, $2.06,

Alfred Vogue,
$86.00.

T. T. Nelson, supplies, court houne,
$4.00.

C. €. Mueller, tronsurer, premium
on bonds and axpense, $109.66

ROAD FUNDH

Morrison- Knudsen Co,,
Rd. $164.28.

Amount disallowed $18.78, amt
allowed, $133.60,

Morrison-Knudsen Coy Inbor Oen,
Ha.,, amount of c¢lalm $90.40,
amount disallowed, $10.40,

H. Tamblyn, county surveyor, labor
and supplies Gen. Rd., amount of
clalm $130.60, amount allowed
$125.60, amt. disallowed $5.00,

Van Petten Lbr. Co., suplies R D.
No. 18, Gen, Rd, $22.70.

Carl Stuve, labor R. D No. 18, Gen,
id., §6.00,

McNulty & Co., supplies Gen. Rd.,

labor, court houuss,

labor Gen,

| $5.46.

Bushong & Co., supplies, county
$144:80,

Q. Q. Carter, supplios and repalrs,

Gen. Rd. $740.568,

Vale Hot Bprings Co., supplloa Gen.
Rd., $60.00.

Gem State Lumber Co., wsupplios
R D No. 13, Gen. Road, 28,38,

Oscar Presloy, Inbor, Gen. Rd.,
$178.80.

Ed, Payne, labor, Gen, R4, §143,

Homer Pressley, labor dGoen, R4,
$40.00.

Henry SBtickney, labor, R, D. No, 16,
he.00,

Carl Symeo, labor W D, No, 15, §58,

C, G. Heslup, labor, Columbla Riv-

ar Highway, $26.00.
F. Blaples,. rent

Road, $3.00,

Home Lumber & Coal Co,, supplics

J. V. Market Road, $38.65,

Parma Garage, supplies, J. V., Mar-
kot Road, $18.365.

Bank of Jordan Valley, time checks
J. V, Market Roand, SOTH.54,
Frod J. Test, sftpense, Nyssan Mar-

kot Hoad, $6.06.

. Carter, wupplios, Nyssa Mar-

kot Road, $32.14.

Ward Bros. estimate No. 3, Nyssa
Market Road., $2049.18,

J. ¥. Joyee, labor Nyssa ~Market
Road, $140.00,

Fred Gramse, labor Nyssa Market
Rond, 867,74,

Fred J. Test, labor, Nyssa Market
Road, $140.00.

DO LICENSE FUND

Standard Ol Co., supplies Gen, Rd.,
olork, $60.00,

Bushong & Co,,
vlork, $8.75,

CLUB NOTES

Kitchen Quoons
This lsu't & now form of aristo-
gracy, but the name of a Cooking
Club In Big Bend. The membars
of the club are Ethel Hickox, Auna
Phelan, Marie Tate,' Mary Samaer,
Phyllis Nelsou, Irene Brumsack and
Marion HobolMs. Mrs. Eachus ls the
local leador. The girla will fnlsh
the project by the time school Is out.
*MMe Valoe Poultry Club met on
Saturday afternoon (o examine a
fircloss brooder and discuss the feed
ing of baby ohicks, A baseball
toam Is belng organized and Oharles
Crall, the local loader I8 busy look-
ing over availlable material and

rounding them Into shape.
SBome of the boys at Jeflerson are
ihioking seriously of organizing o
ealf club. The boys have n koop
Ing records of dalry cown all winter
aud It is the universal opinion that
only very high grades or purebred

calves will be considered.
Mre. Paul Joseph local leader of
the Happy Bewing Club at Jellerson
bhas arranged for Division 1 giris to

H. J. V., Market

L

supplies, county

meot with bher on oue Friday after-
noon and Division 2 girls the next
Friday. This arrangement s work
Ing out very succesafully and other
local leaders might find it suitable
to their needs. :

If correct judgment can be made
on the baslh of reports recelved
trom the True Blus Cooking Club
of tha Oregon Blope, they are &
Mve wire bunch. At their last two
meotings they have Tearned how to
make Welch Rabbit, yalus of differ-
ent kinds of foods, uses of left over
foods and best of all & big fat apple
ple. . .

The members of the lue Bird
Bowing Club at Juntura, remember-
fng that good times are an ald Lo
good work, have arranged for a
party in the near future.

Many Hequests for Club Work

Many requests are coming into the
affice of the Couniy Agent for Club
work., Brogan I« anxious to start
's plg club, Last week 14 hoys asked
to organite s club. Every boy in
Brogan {s golng to get & purebred
plg this year, Valley View wants
a poultry club a® corn club. The
boys sod girls In Kingman Kolony
have rather widely soparated inter-

sire a sewing elub, two would ralse
poultry and oune wanis a garden.
If the boys and girls o your

ests, eight want & plg club, four de-|{

THE ONTARIO ARGUB, ONTARIO, OREGON, THURSDAY, MARCH 80, 1922

community want to take up a club
project this year write to the County
Club Agent, Vale, Oregon.

“If you want something, ask for
It-"

Now s the time to begin think-
In about the plg and caif club pro-
Jects, The boy or girl that gets
ntarted off at the right time (s the
ono that shows a profit on the right
side of his report at the end of the
year,

Young man, do noy be content to
farm as your [ather farmed, Make
the most of your opportunities and
soo If you cannot improve on his old
methods,—Weatern Farmer.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS
Vale, Oregon, March 21st, 1922
Sealed bids will be recelved by the
County Court of Malheur County,
Oregon, at Vale, Oregon, on the 10th
day of April, 1982, a 11:00 o'clock
a. m., for the grading and construe-
tion of about one-haif mile of rosd
on the Nyssa-Adrinn Section of the
Nyssa-Jordan Valley Market Hoad,
commencing at station 490(00 and
running to station 617|00.
This bid requires the removal of
about thirteen thousand (18,000)
ouble yards of mmterinl from the

hill wouth of the Owyheo biridge noar
Adrian, and for the grading, sur-
facing and necessary culverts accord
iug to plans and specifications on flle
in the office of J. F. Joyce, resident
Engineer of the State Highway Com-
mission, at Ontario, Oregon. ’

No bids will be considered unless
accompanied by a certified eheck for
five per cent (69:) of the amount of
the bide. A satisfactory bond will
bo reguired for Ofty per cont (609%)
of the amount of the successful bid
for the falthful performance of the
contraot,

The right ls reserved to reject any
or all blds.

By order of the County Court of
Malhour County, Oregon.

H. 8, BACKETT,
County Clerk
Filret publication March 22

Last publication Mareh 30.

NOTICE OF THE INTENTION OF
THE OCOMMON COUNCIL TO IM-
PFRROVE A FORTION OF OREGON
STHREET IN THE QITY OF ON-
TARIO, MALHEUR COUNTY ORK
GON,

Notice Is hereby given, that at the
adjourned regular wmeeting of the
Common Councll of the City of On-
tario, Oregon, held on the 20th day
of March 1923, the following Roesolu-
tion was adopted by the sald Cowm-
mon Couneil,

Resolution

“BE IT RESOLYED: That the
Common Counell of the City of On-
tario, Malheur County, Oregon, de-
termines it expedient and proposes
to lmprove the following street In
suld Cliy, to-wit: Oregon street frow
the end of the paving at the North
side of Its Intersection with lllinols
Avanue northward to where sald
Urogon Btroot Intersoots the alley on
the North side of Blocks Four and
Five in Riverside Addition to the
sald City of Ontario; that sald street

be lmproved in the tollowing manner

Lo-wit;

1. By grading the street (o the
proper subway.

2. By covering the surface there
of with gravel, for width of 16 foet,
wod n depth of five inchoes.

4. By laying sewer plpes where
noceasary; by laying concrete hoad-

era where unocossary.

4. By constructiug street monu-
ments whore necessary.
6. By constructing street drain-

Bge where Decvssary.

6. By Constructing conorete cul-
vorts whore Deoessary.

Sald tmprovemgpnts shall be made
in accordance with the Charter and
Ordinances of the City of Ontarlo,
Oregon, and in accordance with the
grade, plaus, spocifications and esti-
mates of the city Engloeer hereafer
to be filed in the office of the Cliy
Hecorder of sald eity.

The cost of sald [mprovement
shall be assessed upon the property
wapocially bencfited by sald lmprove-
ment s provided by the Charter of
sald eity, except that the eity shall
pay for the cost of all street inter-
soctlons,

And be It further resolved that the
Common Councll of sald City shall
procure & competent englneer to
wake the esthmates, plags and
lpouilﬁ:utluua for sald Improvemount,
and file the same in the office of the

| Recorder of sald elly within ten (10)

days from the adoption of this
resolution.
And be It further RESOLVED,

that the sald City Recorder of the
City of Ontarie, be and hereby s,
directed to give notice of sald pro-
posed lmprovement, as provided by
thoe Charter of sald City,"

The estimate of the Clty Engineer
for the proposed detalled cost of sald
jmprovement to be Nled with the City

Recorder at his office In the City
Hall

Notice is hereby given to all tax-
payers of the Clty of Ostarlo and
parties In interest that objections
to and remoustrapces agalnst sald

roposed {mprovement may be #led
0 writing with the said City Record-
or &t any time within twenty days
from the date of the first publica-
tion of this notiss In the Oatario
Argus, which is the 28 day of March
1922, and that thereafter the Com-
mon Councll of sald City will hear
all such objections and Témon-
strances, If any there be, &t a meet-
ing thereol, to be held in the Council
Room, at the City Hall, in said Oity,
on the 17th day of April, 1922, be-
gluning st the hour of 7:30 o'clock
p. m. on sald day.

BY ORDER OF THE COMMON
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ON-
TARIO, OREBGON.

CLAY M. STEARNS,
SEAL) City Recarder
Date of first publication March
25, 1923,
Date of lust publioation April 8th,

Professional Cara

DR. G. A. POGUE

Office at residence, one
block west and two north
of Moore hotel,

Phone 57TW.

IVAN E. OAKES

Consulting Engineer
Irrigation & Drainage work

General Engineering
Office City Hall, Ontario, Ore.

LA R R B R R EE R R A

DR J, O, BARTLET
PHYBICIAN & SURGEON
.

-w

Office in Wilson Bldg.
Over Post Offies

ONTARIO, OREGON

(AT E R R LEZLL]

+
+
+
+
*
*
+
LA A A R R EE R R RN

DR. R. A. MOON
Chiropractic Physicians _

Klectro-Therapeutists

Bpine & Nerve Bpeclalinta
Phone 158 Outario, Ore,

DRS ‘WEESE & FOKTNER
OFFICE HOURS:
$tol2and 20k

Otfies aver First Natlonal Bank

Telephone No 38 J. Ontario, Ore

DR.A.R. ROBERTS

Dentist
Netween Ontario Pharmacy and
Dopot,
PHONK 821

DR, HARRIET SEARS

Osteopathle Physician
Wilson Bidg., Over Iaders
Phone 40

DR, O, M. TYLER
DENTIST
Oftice In Wilson Bldg
Otfice Hours § A, m. to 4 p. W,
Phone 117 for Appolatments.

'EEERE R RS LEL.
. A, WELLINGTON
Tranafer
and
Mlorage
Offlce at Big 4 Billlard Hall

Phone No. T8
'"TEEEEEE R RN B N

-
*eee
A

TR R E X B J
PP T T

FOR PLUNBING CALL
L. M. SEAWARD

Phone 188J Ontario. (ve,

Transfer Feed
Storage

We are prepared to give real
Borvico—Prompt Iveries
Weo sell all kinds of feeds at
Falr Prices
ONTARIO TRANSVFER &
oure ‘-Il‘.g“hcl of

M
Frasor's ro
Oall us for & Trial—Phone 180

JOHN GOODMAN

. Bu -
Hides, ﬁ;ool &
Sheep Pelis

California Avenue between
Catholie Church & Hospita)

ONTARIO - OREGON

CONGREGATIONAL CHURCOH

Preaching and Bunday School at
Legion Hall, €. E. and P. M. preach-
ing o U, P. Chureh

‘undny fohool 10:00 A m,

Preaching, 11:00 a, m.—HBubject,
“What are You Looking For."

¢ E, 6:30 p. m,

Preaching, 7:80 p. m., Bubject—
‘Do we Creato the Ood we Worship?'




